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1984/165 

THE CUSTOMS TARIFF (PACKING) AMENDMENT 
ORDER (NO. 2) 1984 

DA VID BEA TIlE, Governor·General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House at Wellington this 19th day of June 1984 

Present: 

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR' GENERAL IN COUNCIL 
PURSUANT to sections 123 and 124 of the Customs Act 1966, His Excellency 
the Governor·General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the 
Executive Council, hereby makes the following order. 

ORDER 

1. Tide and commencement-(l) This order may be cited as the 
Customs Tariff (Packing) Amendment Order (No. 2) 1984. 

(2) This order shall come into force on the 20th day of June 1984. 

2. Tariff amended-The Customs Tariff is hereby amended by revoking 
so much of Part I as relates to items 03.01.017, 03.01.029, 03.03.011, 
03.03.021, 07.05.001, 07.05.011, 11.01.011, 11.01.021, 15.04.059, 15.07.031, 
15.07.041, 15.07.051, 15.07.059, 15.08.011, 15.08.021, 15.08.029, 21.03.001, 
21.03.009,21.03.011,21.03.019,28.17.001, 28.17.005, 28.17.009, 32.09.041, 
and 32.09.049, and substituting the items, rates of duty, exemptions from 
duty, and statistical key specified in the Schedule hereto. 

S. Revocations-(l) The Customs Tariff (Developing Country) 
Amendment Order 1979" is hereby amended by revoking so much of the 
Fourth Schedule as relates to items 03.03.011 and 03.03.021. 

(2) The Customs Tariff (SPARTECA) Amenament Order 1980t is hereby 
amended by revoking so much of the Fourth Schedule as relates to items 
03.01.017, 03.01.029, 03.03.011, 03.03.021, 07.05.001, 07.05.011, 11.01.011, 
11.01.021,15.04.059, 15.07.041, 15.07.059, 15.08.021, 15.08.029,21.03.001, 
21.03.009, 21.03.011, 21.03.019, 28.17.001, 32.09.041, and 32.09.049. 

(3) The Customs Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment Order 1981 t is hereby 
amended by revoking so much of the Fifth Schedule as relates to items 
32.09.041 and 32.09.049. 

"S.R. 1979/219 
ts.R. 1980/248 
'S.R. 1981/268 



SCHEDULE-DUTIES IMPOSED AND EXEMPTIONS CREATED 

PART I 

THE STANDARD TARIFF 

Rates of Duty Statistical Key 

Number Goods Normal I Preferential 
Code I Unit 1 Description Tariff Tariff 

Chapter 3 

Fish, crustaceans and molluscs 
03.01 Fish, fresh (live or dead), chilled or frozen: 

03.01.019 - Other .. per 100 kg $1.50 

03.03 Crustaceans and molluscs, whether in shell 
or not, fresh (live or dead), chilled, frozen, 
salted, in brine or dried; crustaceans, in 
shell, simply boiled in water: 
- Crustaceans and molluscs: 

03.03.022 - - Raw, whether fresh,· chilled or 
frozen. . per 100 kg $7.50 

Aul Free 
Can $6.00 
Pac Free 

Aul Free 
Can $6.00 
DC Free 
Pac Free 

01H 
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21B 
31K 

01F 
09A 

kg 
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kg 

Fillets: 
· Fresh or chilled 

· Frozen 
Other: 

· Fresh or chilled 
· Frozen 

Shrimps and prawns 
Other 
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SCHEDULE-DUTIES IMPOSED AND EXEMPTIONS CREATED-continued 

PART I 

THE STANDARD TARIFF 

Rates of Duty Statistical Key 

Number 

07.05 

07.05.002 

Goods 
L-. N{:;t_L_~:;~~ Code 

- - --- _._-------- - - ---

Chapter 7 

Edible vegetables and certain roots and tubers 
Dried leguminous vegetables, shelled, 
whether or not skinned or split: 
-Peas: 
- - Split .. 10 

Chapter 11 

Aul Free 
Can 5 

DC Free 
Pac Free 

oOe 

Unit I 

kg 

Products of the milling industry; malt and starches; gluten; inulin 
11.01 Cereal Hours: 

-Other: 
11.01.012 - - Rice flour 10 Aul Free 

DC Free 
Pac Free 

OOG kg 

Description 
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Chapter 15 -IC 
QC) 

Animal and vegetable fats and oils and their cleavage products; 
~ ....... -prepared edible fats; animal and vegetable waxes 0> 

"" 
15.04 Fats and oils, of fish and marine mammals, 

whether or not refined: 
- Other kinds: 
- - In other containers: 

~ 15.04.059 - - - Other Free 01A Oils and fats of 
marine mammals S 
except whale oil ~ 

09G Other fish oils and ~~ fats 
~~ 

15.07 Fixed vegetable oils, fluid or solid, crude, '2~ 
refined or purified: !"~ 

15.07.049 - Other Free OIG I\:> -. 
Soya bean oil ~€ 

liD Cotton seed oil \0;:... 
21A Sunflower seed oil ~~ 
31J Sesamum oil '" ;:s 

41F Maize oil li-
Sic Rape, colza or '" 

mustard oils 
:;t 

59J Other 

15.08 Animal and vegetable oils, boiled, oxi-
dised, dehydrated, sulphurised, blown or 
polymerised by heat in vacuum or in inert 
gas, or otherwise modified: 

15.08.012 - Tung oil Free OOA ... 
QC) 

15.08.019 - Other per 100 I $2.60 Aul Free OOF 
... 

Can Free 
Pac Free 



SCHEDULE-DUTIES IMPOSED AND EXEMPTIONS CREATED-continued 

PART I 

THE STANDARD TARIFF 

Rates of Duty Statistical Key 

Number Goods Normal 
I 

Preferen tial 
Tariff Tariff 

Chapter 21 

Miscellaneous edible preparations 
21.03 Mustard flour and prepared mustard: 

21.03.002 - Mustard flour 

21.03.008 - Prepared mustard .. 

5 

20 

Aul Free 
Can Free 
DC Free 
Pac Free 

Aul Free 
Can 10 
DC 10 

Pac Free 

Code J Unit I Description 
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Chapter 28 

Inorganic chemicals; organic and inorganic compounds of precious metals, 
of rare earth metals, of radio-active elements and of isotopes 

IV-INORGANIC BASES AND METALLIC OXIDES, HYDROXIDES AND PEROXIDES 

28.17.000 Sodium hydroxide (caustic soda); potas-
sium hydroxide (caustic potash); peroxides 
of sodium or potassium Free Sodium hydroxide 

(caustic soda): 
OlD kg o Solid 
09K kg o In aqueous 

solution 
IIA kg Potassium 

hydroxide (caustic 
potash) 

19G kg Other 
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SCHEDULE-DUTIES IMPOSED AND EXEMPTIONS CREATED-continued 

PART I 

THE STANDARD TARIFF 

Rates of Duty Statistical Key 

Number Goods Normal 
I 

Preferential 
Code I Unit I Description Tariff Tariff 

Chapter 32 

Tanning and dyeing extracts; tannins and their derivatives; dyes, colours, 
paints and varnishes; putty, fillers and stoppings; inks 

32.09 Varnishes and lacquers; distempers; pre­
pared water pigments of the kind used for 
finishin~ leather; paints and enamels; pig­
ments dispersed in linseed oil, white spirit, 
spirits of turpentine or other media of a 
kind used in the manufacture of paints or 
enamels; stamping foils; dyes or other 
colouring matter in forms or packings of a 
kind sold by retail; solutions as defined by 
Note 4 to this Chapter: 
- Pi~ents dispersed in linseed oil, white 

SPlrit, spirits of turpentine or other media 
of a kind used in the manufacture of 
paints or enamels: 

32.09.042 - - Other .. 5 Aul Free 
Can Free 
DC Free 
Pac Free 

OIL kg White lead in oil 

09F kg Other 

P. G. MILLEN, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 
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1984/165 Customs Tariff (Packing) Amendment 
Order (No. 2) 1984 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

Th15 note 15 not part of the order. but is intended to indicate its general effect 

791 

This order, which comes into force on 20 June 1984, reinstates in th" Customs Tariff the 
items, rates of duty, exemptions from duty, and statistical key applicable under the Customs 
Tariff (Packing) Amendment Order 1984. That order expired on the close of 14 June 1984 
(the last day of the session in which it was laid before Parliament). For that order to have 
continued in force, an Act of Parliament validating or confirming it would need to have been 
passed during that session. 

Section 131 (3) of the Customs Act 1966 requires that any duty, which has been collected 
under the expired order and which is in excess of the duty otherwise payable, is to be 
refunded. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 20 June 1984. 
This order is administered in the Customs Department. 


